STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 14th October 2021 to appoint Richard Lloyd, O.B.E., as a member and chair of the Independent Parliamentary Standards Authority for a period of five years commencing on and from the 1st day of September 2021 until and concluding on the 31st day of August 2026. (3909545)

THE QUEEN has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 12th October 2021 to appoint Alexander John Gervase Chalk, M.P., to be one of Her Majesty's Counsel learned in the Law. (3909546)

THE QUEEN has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 15th September 2021 to confirm the appointment of the Right Honourable Sue-Ellen Cassiana Braverman, Q.C., M.P., as Her Majesty's Attorney General. (3909547)

THE QUEEN has been pleased, by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 12th October 2021 to confirm the appointment of Alexander John Gervase Chalk, Q.C., M.P., as Her Majesty's Solicitor General. (3909548)

The Queen has been pleased by Royal Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated 14th October 2021 to appoint Katherine Radford, M.B.E., as a member of the Electoral Commission for a period of four years commencing on and from the 1st day of September 2021 until and concluding on the 31st day of August 2025. (3909549)

STATE APPOINTMENTS

LORD-LIEUTENANTS THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Roderick Macduff Urquhart WS to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of East Lothian.

October 2021 (3909485)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG $\,$

The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Mr Alexander Philip Manson to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Aberdeenshire.

October 2021 (3909486)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG

The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Mrs Jill Williamina Young MBE to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Dunbartonshire.

October 2021 (3909487)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG

The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Mr Alastair Charles Stewart Macphie to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Kincardineshire.

October 2021 (3909488)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing James Robert Edwards Wotherspoon WS, to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Inverness.

October 2021 (3909489)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, $\operatorname{EH} 1\ \operatorname{3DG}$

The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Lieutenant Colonel Richard Callander LVO OBE TD to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Midlothian.

October 2021 (3909490)

LORD-LIEUTENANTS

THE SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT

Office of the Secretary of Commissions, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3DG $\,$

The Queen has been pleased by Warrant bearing the date 16 June 2021 to direct the issue of a Commission under the Great Seal appointed to be kept and made use of in place of the Great Seal of Scotland appointing Mrs Jane Margaret MacLeod to be Lord-Lieutenant for the Area of Argyll and Bute.

October 2021 (3909491)